
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12C516 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 29 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008366 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Sep 13 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4251
HWY :SR 104
TITLE :SR 104

HOOD CANAL BRIDGE
SHOULDER RETROFIT
12C516

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON,KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

07/24/2012
17:32

DOT_RGGB01

STP-0104(047)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLINGHAM   WA  982267665

4055 HAMMER DR
RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100527CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE 20210 142ND AVE NE

98072-4477
GRESHAM    OR  970303541 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 14.94 % 21.84 % 72.30 %

100,000.00 13,000.00 106,000.00 19,000.00 149,901.10 62,901.1087,000.00

STRUCTURE
2 HOOD CANAL BRIDGE NO. 104/4.5 SHOULDER RETROFIT

L.S. -19.54 % 21.84 % 56.32 %

175,000.00 -42,500.00 265,000.00 47,500.00 340,000.00 122,500.00217,500.00
3 HOOD CANAL BRIDGE NO. 104/5.1 SHOULDER RETROFIT

L.S. 25.71 % 11.11 % 80.95 %

198,000.00 40,500.00 175,000.00 17,500.00 285,000.00 127,500.00157,500.00
4 HOOD CANAL BRIDGE NO. 104/5.2 SHOULDER RETROFIT

L.S. 26.15 % 7.69 % 75.38 %

205,000.00 42,500.00 175,000.00 12,500.00 285,000.00 122,500.00162,500.00
5 HOOD CANAL BRIDGE NO. 104/5.5 SHOULDER RETROFIT

L.S. -22.76 % 21.84 % 56.32 %

168,000.00 -49,500.00 265,000.00 47,500.00 340,000.00 122,500.00217,500.00

TRAFFIC
6 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 316.67 % 441.67 % 222.75 %

5,000.00 3,800.00 6,500.00 5,300.00 3,873.00 2,673.001,200.00

10.0000
7 SIGN COVERING 

32.0000 S.F. 0.00 % 12.0000 20.00 % 4.0000 -60.00 %

320.00 0.00 384.00 64.00 128.00 -192.00
10.0000
320.00

8 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -46.62 % -28.83 % -11.03 %

60,000.00 -52,400.00 80,000.00 -32,400.00 100,000.00 -12,400.00112,400.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12C516 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 29 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008366 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Sep 13 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4251
HWY :SR 104
TITLE :SR 104

HOOD CANAL BRIDGE
SHOULDER RETROFIT
12C516

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON,KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

07/24/2012
17:32

DOT_RGGB01

STP-0104(047)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLINGHAM   WA  982267665

4055 HAMMER DR
RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100527CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE 20210 142ND AVE NE

98072-4477
GRESHAM    OR  970303541 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
9 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
10 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
11 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 400.00 % 0.00 % -50.00 %

5,000.00 4,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 500.00 -500.001,000.00

$916,323.00 -4.24% $1,073,887.00 12.22% $1,504,405.10 57.21%$956,923.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,504,405.10$916,323.00 $1,073,887.00BASE TOTAL -4.24% 12.22% 57.21%$956,923.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12C516 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 29 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008366 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Sep 13 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4251
HWY :SR 104
TITLE :SR 104

HOOD CANAL BRIDGE
SHOULDER RETROFIT
12C516

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON,KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

07/24/2012
17:32

DOT_RGGB01

STP-0104(047)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
98027-2412
537 NW LOCUST ST
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100134CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

87,000.00 0.00 0.0087,000.00

STRUCTURE
2 HOOD CANAL BRIDGE NO. 104/4.5 SHOULDER RETROFIT

L.S. 118.39 % -100.00 %

475,000.00 257,500.00 0.00217,500.00
3 HOOD CANAL BRIDGE NO. 104/5.1 SHOULDER RETROFIT

L.S. 156.51 % -100.00 %

404,000.00 246,500.00 0.00157,500.00
4 HOOD CANAL BRIDGE NO. 104/5.2 SHOULDER RETROFIT

L.S. 143.08 % -100.00 %

395,000.00 232,500.00 0.00162,500.00
5 HOOD CANAL BRIDGE NO. 104/5.5 SHOULDER RETROFIT

L.S. 118.39 % -100.00 %

475,000.00 257,500.00 0.00217,500.00

TRAFFIC
6 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 1,150.00 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 13,800.00 0.001,200.00

54.0000
7 SIGN COVERING 

32.0000 S.F. 440.00 % -100.00 %

1,728.00 1,408.00 0.00
10.0000
320.00

8 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -30.60 % -100.00 %

78,000.00 -34,400.00 0.00112,400.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12C516 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 29 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008366 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Sep 13 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4251
HWY :SR 104
TITLE :SR 104

HOOD CANAL BRIDGE
SHOULDER RETROFIT
12C516

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON,KITSAP

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

07/24/2012
17:32

DOT_RGGB01

STP-0104(047)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
98027-2412
537 NW LOCUST ST
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100134CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
9 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
10 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00
11 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -10.00 % -100.00 %

900.00 -100.00 0.001,000.00

$1,931,631.00 101.86% $0.00$956,923.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,931,631.00BASE TOTAL 101.86%$956,923.00


